

STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF PROFESSIONAL REGULATION

BOARD: Medicine
CASE NUMBER: 0082164
COMPLAINT MADE BY: V [REDACTED] H [REDACTED]
DATE COMPLAINT RECEIVED: March 12, 1987
COMPLAINT MADE AGAINST: Bernard Tumarkin, M.D.
327 Alcazar Avenue
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
REVIEWED BY: Jonathan King
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Close (PL-06)

CLOSING ORDER


THE COMPLAINT: The Complainant alleges that the Subject of the investigation refused to release medical records to her upon her request.

THE FACTS: Investigation substantiated the allegations, in that Subject did not release complete copies of the Complainant's medical records until after the Department of Regulation contacted him. The Complainant has since been sent copies of her medical records.

THE LAW: Based on the foregoing, there is sufficient evidence to support a finding of probable cause of a violation of Section 458.331(1)(g), Florida Statutes, by violating Section 455.241(1), Florida Statutes, has occurred. However, under the circumstances, this case will be closed by issuing the Subject a Letter of Guidance.

It is, therefore, ORDERED that this matter should be, and the same is hereby CLOSED with a Letter of Guidance.

DONE and ORDERED this 30 day of January, 1988. *MLC*


Chairman, Probable Cause Panel
BOARD OF MEDICINE

JK
JK/eb
12/14/87